**BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT** HEALT MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME UNDER MSCI NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION No · 1016566 SERVICE PROVIDER Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 HEALTH CARE PVT LTD ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi- 682 038, Kerala **Service Report** Ph : 98472 99500 Website :www.cyrix.com | Email : bemp.kl@cyrix.in Call Registration Date: ......10 10 2024..... Health Facility. PHC, Bhara Di Kavu Caller ID: 139804 Address Alappuzha Kezala Asset No: 0441054 EQPTName: BP appcaretus digital Ph: 6238003253 Manufacture Truchek Model: No S.No. Ale Dept. OP Service Classification : Breakdown call PMS Calibration Cust. Training Problem Identified : Not working Checked ActionTaken Pirp. C. Veed to replace. and main board are dete Spares for Righter checking cu conting of the equipment. Time :... Spare Required Completed Requested Spare Replaced Part Number **PR Number** Description Qty. 1. 2 3. **End Time** Start Time Pate MIO24 **Cyrix Engineer** Middleb G 12:00fm 1:00Pm Completed Pending **Customer Remark** Service Engineer Name : Mridale -G **Customer Name :** Signature: Signature: Artidule Date: 11/10 2024 111012024 Contact Number: Date: **Designation**: 9061199471 Contact Number: Hospital Sea

*	
PROFORM RECOMMENDATION FOR BEYOND	
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTE	
Name of Hospital: PHC BHARANIKKAVU	Name of District: ALAPPUZHA
Name of Equipment: BP APPARATUS DIGITAL	Equipment ID & Barcode:139804 & 0441054
Make: TRUCHEK	Model: NA
Serial Number: NA	Warranty details: NO WARRANTY
Date of purchase/ Year of manufacture/ Installation Date: 26/02/2020	Present status of the equipment: FULLY DAMAGED
Date of breakdown: 10/10/2024 (Date of registration of complaint through email/ Toll free)	*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of purchase: NO AMC/CAMC
Action taken:	
CHECKED THE MACHINE AND FOUND THAT THE NIB	P PUMP AND MAIN BOARD ARE DEFECTIVE.
Recommendations for repair (required service details) NOT RECOMMENDED FOR REPAIR	
Cost of spares (specify parts and cost): NA	
# Percentage value of the cost of spares with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value: NA	f Asset Value: 2200/-
Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized CYRIX SERVICE REPORT ATTACHED	Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not)
Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER: CHECK NIBP PUMP AND MAIN BOARD ARE DEFECTIVE. THIS AND AGED UP TO 4+ YEARS. QUOTATION IS NOT SUE AVAILABLE IN THE MARKET. SO WE RECOMMENDIN	MACHINE WAS INSTALLED ON 26/02/2020 BMITTED SINCE SPARES ARE NOT
Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority with date: MRIDULA Remarks of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:	G Ateidale 11/10/24
Recommended for BER (Yes/ No):	AM SH THOMAS
Date: 20.10.24	Consultant (Biomedical Engineeric Consultant (Biomedical Engineeric Signature of JC BM (NHM
Date: Seal Medical Officer (i/c) Seal Seam and State Seal Seam and State Seal	Signature of Superintendent /
Common	of a sub-

BP Apparatus 33 happin 3 Date Mane of item Roleined P 23/4/12 BP apparates found on verification 16/5/18 BP apparatus Red Asomthe store (NO) - FW Store why -Digitel BP. Appavatus 26/2/2020 TROCHER ELECT B No 09/19 9 Re 513/57 bep 8/24 Red Brown Alan stack light Ryiston page No. 82 Thay Gent Firmed to des clince OL Fral to precheck up Auce 01 Got Gontete 08/09/2023 Rld from Main Shell 01 [Professional Blad Prenue Moniko] OMRON (11 BP-1320) 10988 \* 0125300 **രമയിക്കൽ ഭാഫീ**സർ ഇൻചാർജ് കുടുംബാരോഗ്യ കേന്ദ്രം ഭരണിക്കാവ്







